

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11828 OF 2023

Shubhamkaroti Charitable Trust ... Petitioner  
versus  
State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. R.A.Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent No.1 -State.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 26 SEPTEMBER 2023

P.C.:

None appears for the Petitioner even though the petition is urgently circulated. We note that first notice issued to the Petitioner to show cause is of 9 June 2022 and the petition is filed on 11 August 2023.

2. Stand over to 19 October 2023.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)