

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11828 OF 2023

Shubhamkaroti Charitable Trust ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Aqsa Tajuddin, Murtuza Najjimi, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr.N.K. Rajpurohit, AGP for Respondent No.1–State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 13 DECEMBER 2023.

P.C. :

It is now third occasion that a request is made by the
Petitioner for an adjournment. There is no urgency for the Petitioner.
To come up in regular course.

2 Stand over to 4 March 2024.

3 There is no interim order operating in this Petition.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)